I
PREFACE AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Six items will normally describe a flange: PAD (pattern and bolt size), O-Ring or Flat Faced,
PORT (size and type), Geometry, Material, and OPTIONs.  Our way of describing these items
uses MAIN Manufacturing Products’ “Standard Catalog Part Numbering System” (some
specials are numbered differently) as follows:
Currently MAIN has over 500 Model numbers.  This catalog shows only the most popular styles.
Many other styles and patterns are in stock.  Please contact us with specific requirements.
1103 – 20 – 16 M12
1 103 20 16 * M**
TYPE MODEL PAD SIZE OPTION
1 = Standard - No Gauge Port 08 = 1/2” 40 = 2 1/2” B = 304/304L
2 = 1/4” NPTF Gauge Port 12 = 3/4” 48 = 3” D = 316/316L
3 = 7/16-20 (-4) SAE O-Ring Port 16 = 1” 56 = 3 1/2”
20 = 1 1/4” 64 = 4”
24 = 1 1/2” 80 = 5”
32 = 2” 96 = 6”
00 = NO PORT
M** =  Metric and
            bolt size
EXAMPLE:
      M12 - for use
      with M12 bolts
SS GradeCarbon Steel Indicated in 1/16ths
SAE 4-BOLT HYDRAULIC FLANGES
GAUGE PORTS
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Most MAIN flanges are manufactured from steel specifically ordered from the mill with special
requirements on internal soundness and surface finish.  Socket and butt weld flanges are manufactured
from a low carbon steel with excellent welding characteristics.  Standard threaded flanges may be
manufactured from a low carbon leaded or resulfurized steel for superior threading.  To specify stainless
steel, see above.  Other materials are available.  If certification is required, it must be specified in
advance so that the order can be properly priced and handled.
Metric
SAE flanges are manufactured in accordance with the mounting dimensions and O-rings of SAE J518
specifications, either Code 61 or Code 62, and ISO 6162.  Stock flanges include socket weld, butt weld,
NPTF, and SAE straight thread connections and are available as reducers, in-line, elbows, tees and wyes.
Companion (flat-faced) flanges, for unions or converting split flange connections to pipe or tubing, are
available with either inch or metric threads (see above for ordering information).  The stated pressures
are from the SAE J518 and are not derived by MAIN.  Connections are no stronger than the weakest
link (including welds, fasteners, and fittings, especially larger straight threads).
Flanges are available with 1/4" NPTF or #4 SAE straight thread gauge ports for a nominal charge. Other
sizes and types (BSPT, BSPP, ISO 6149) are available at a higher cost and slightly longer lead times.
PORT SIZE
6 = Standard - No Gauge Port
7 = 1/4” NPTF Gauge Port
8 = 7/16-20 (-4) SAE O-Ring Port
Stainless Steel
Grade Specified by Option Code
II
SPECIAL FLANGES
LIMITATION OF REMEDY
MOUNTING KITS  (must be ordered separately)
SPECIAL PRODUCTS and CONTRACT MACHINING
MAIN Manufacturing Products, Inc. has manufactured hundreds of special flanges which do not fit any
established bolt hole spacing.  We welcome the opportunity to quote on any particular flange not shown in